

1-25-2016

Fortin v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43334

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Fortin v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43334" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5794.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5794

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Fortin Has Failed To Show That The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying His Blanket Request To Take Judicial Notice Of The Entire Underlying Criminal Record.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Acted Well Within Its Discretion In Denying Fortin’s Blanket Request To Take Judicial Notice Of The Underlying Criminal File	6
II. Fortin Has Failed To Show Fundamental Constitutional Error In The District Court’s Decision To Deny His Blanket Request To Take Judicial Notice Of The Underlying Criminal Record	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. The District Court Did Not Commit Constitutional Error When It Denied Fortin’s Blanket Request To Take Judicial Notice Of the Underlying Criminal File	8

III.	Fortin Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing His Post-Conviction Claim That His Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Advise Him Of The Potential Consequences Of Not Accepting The State’s Plea Offer	10
A.	Introduction.....	10
B.	Standard Of Review	10
C.	Fortin Failed To Raise A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact With Respect To His Claim That His Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Advise Him Of The Potential Consequences Of Not Accepting The State’s Plea Offer.....	11
	CONCLUSION.....	16
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aragon v. State</u> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988).....	12
<u>Baxter v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 859, 243 P.3d 675 (Ct. App. 2010).....	14
<u>Berg v. State</u> , 131 Idaho 517, 960 P.2d 738 (1998)	11
<u>Cooper v. State</u> , 96 Idaho 542, 531 P.2d 1187 (1975)	11, 14
<u>Cowger v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 681, 978 P.2d 241 (Ct. App. 1999).....	12
<u>Dachlet v. State</u> , 136 Idaho 752, 40 P.3d 110 (2002).....	5
<u>Draper v. Washington</u> , 372 U.S. 487 (1963)	8
<u>Eskridge v. Washington State Bd. of Prison Terms and Paroles</u> , 357 U.S. 214 (1958)	8
<u>Ferrier v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 797, 25 P.3d 110 (2001).....	11
<u>Griffin v. Illinois</u> , 351 U.S. 12 (1956)	8
<u>Kelly v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010).....	14
<u>Lafler v. Cooper</u> , 566 U.S. ___, 132 S.Ct. 1376 (2012)	12, 13
<u>Lane v. Brown</u> , 372 U.S. 477 (1963).....	8
<u>Missouri v. Frye</u> , 566 U.S. ___, 132 S.Ct. 1399 (2012)	12, 13
<u>Newman v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 225, 233 P.3d 156 (Ct. App. 2010).....	5
<u>Procunier v. Martinez</u> , 416 U.S. 396 (1974).....	8
<u>Ridgley v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 671, 227 P.3d 925 (2010).....	14
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994).....	11
<u>State v. Bearshield</u> , 104 Idaho 676, 662 P.2d 548 (1983).....	11
<u>State v. Charboneau</u> , 116 Idaho 129, 774 P.2d 299 (1989)	11

<u>State v. Fortin</u> , Docket No. 38069, 2012 Unpublished Opinion No. 454 (Idaho App. April 30, 2012).....	1
<u>State v. Fortin</u> , Docket No. 40602, 2013 Unpublished Opinion No. 748 (Idaho App. Nov. 8, 2013).....	1
<u>State v. Mowrey</u> , 128 Idaho 804, 919 P.2d 333 (1996)	12
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	8, 9
<u>State v. Strand</u> , 137 Idaho 457, 50 P.3d 472 (2002)	8
<u>State v. Weber</u> , 140 Idaho 89, 90 P.3d 314 (2004)	5
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	11, 12
<u>Taylor v. McNichols</u> , 149 Idaho 826, 243 P.3d 642 (2010).....	6
<u>Thornburgh v. Abbott</u> , 490 U.S. 401 (1989).....	8
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007).....	10, 11

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-4901.....	11
I.C. § 19-4906.....	11, 14

RULES

I.R.E. 201(d).....	5, 6, 7, 9
